
2-Needle, Unison-feed, lockstitch Machine 
with Organized Split Needle Bars 

=*~*S~~~~~~w~M~~~/ 

LU-1565 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF TillS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#Or' and "#02'~ refer tQ the "Note» given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codea on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parenthe:;es mean that the eorrespondlng part is a subpart that oonstruets an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\ - 'Y l) :;,. }- .:::" ;f!J Jf.j ~: l't G T 
1. ~ ?- 1-"--::/Ul#Ol, #02 'IJ'QlllJii. "'--Yl'Ul"ff.lc"Uli!!P.Il~.::4i'Jlill'~ ''· 

~BtEUlB·~· ··~~~.~.U·Ql··~· ·~ I·R~-1-~l ~·L·~· 
3. BJi;EUl I l l;l:, >illilll.IH:lili~Vn>of'i!ll&"t'3.>-5.::.1::~li!:lll<Lil:~. 

4. 1' 7 .A 1- "'-- V &?----- fl' l;t, lil.liliAi<:;:: 3.> -5 .::. 1:: ~ ll!:ll< ~ il: T. 

29339207 
No.1281·00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

l!l ;:;; 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

lillll!l · 9HliH!!l ~ 
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ....................... 8 

J:lli!·l'"lli!·::R*'I!I!!l~ 

3.NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & TrlREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............. 5 

~i')! 11:3<:~ v ~~- · *ii~Fl"l!!l~ 
4.NEEDLEBARROCKINGCOMPONENTS ................................................... 7 

~H!I!IJI!!li1i 

5.PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS,, .................... 9 

ill' .:ltfEilfl!fili · 1:);!$ 1) i!!l~ 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 11 

l;l$'J OOi!iit 

7. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................................... 13 

llllllli!·l'"lli!!!!li1\ 

8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 15 

"F*~;.;-~:~:!!!1~ 

9.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 16 

~ll!JOO~ 

10. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ........................................................... 17 

l!Hifll!l~ 

11. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOffi COMPONENTS .......................................... 19 

x;v r. ::lu~- · llll'!i!:ttll!l~ 

12. NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................ 21 

~WJJ:lliiil:ll!J«i 

13.AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ................................... 23 

e!lli.ll~ ~ :7 oo~ c;;r 7v"' :/llilt!6l 
14. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) .............................................. 25 

;'-yll!Jf!iit (!!!!$£) 

15.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 26 

Ml!itl61l!J~ 

16. TABLE OF EXCHANGE GAUGE PARTS .................................................... 27 

x~Y-Yllild6-J~~:ii!< 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 29 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCElLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
~:1\ll!l . 91-~!lt\lifi 

• ·o. 
' • • 
• • 

• 

~ "' 
17~~-• 0 

• ~ 

• • 
• 

I 
' 

~42 r. 

4 

~~ 
/ 
' 

< 
~ 

41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 213-75258 FACE PLATE ASII. ~~1Jl(9~) 1 
2 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~9 t~· 1-,. 11/64-40 1=9 2 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L~4 l-~tY D=J2.5 1=4 1 
4 213-31400 TOP COVER A b7" b"'- A 1 
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 t~·~,. 11/64-40 1=8 6 
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE 7-MFJYN 1 
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L~ 9.5 1~t7*'' 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
8 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. 7lo' {J!A(ir'i.) 1 
9 213-31202 SETSCREW ,~.w I 

10 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B •;].' 1!1 B l 
11 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B vV 11J.7l\' ifY ll 1 
12 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 t~· *'' 11/64-40 L~s 5 
13 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ].Jt1:~ 1 
14 213-32309 SIDE COVER 1?7-Yj}l·:- 1 
15 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=& t~· ~'!'· 11/64-40 L~8 I 
!6 213-75308 BALANCE COVER O'OR HALF NEEDLE) 7Yt'Y»~"-(»~"~39) I 
17 SS-7!50910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 v~t7*'' 15/64-28 L=9 l 
18 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B 1HYN B 1 
19 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7A*7' 9/64-40 1=6 1 
20 Bll29-051·000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1~7Yt1 'Jr. I 
21 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 U'7:W 9/64-40 1"7. 2 2 
22 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASM. f}7YHU~l 1 
23 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {~7Y711'.1 (l) 
24 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE ~91M'fl.1!.1 (!) 
25 Bll -000 

27 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 y~'f7*'" 9/64-40 1=7.2 1 
28 232-08556 AUXILIARY COVER ASII. ;ty• 3lJI\' -?<. I 
29 232-08507 AUXILIARY COVER ,,. gtJ~·- (1) 
30 232-08606 SLIDING PLATE PRESSER 7.~' 9-f~,I (I) 
31 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 ,~~7*}' 9/64-40 1=5 (2) 
32 SS-2090710-TP SCRE\'1 9/64-40 1=7. 2 '~'7*1' 9/64-40 1=7.2 2. 
33 B3l38-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1~~9A'* 7Yt1 f3-1:1l\'Y 1 
34 SS-6090520-SP SCREI'I 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7~7· 9/64-40 L=5 I 
35 Bl111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ;;;~· 91'!1 ~· * I 
36 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 t~·~,. 11/64-40 1=5 2 
37 #02 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1 ( S!!ALL) . 7Yi:' Y7~· ~ I ('l'a?) I 
38 #03 CII-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL). n-~:· Y7~· ~ 3C:lta>7l I 
39 #02 CM-3002000-111 LABEL(! G) h'f~J".f~?1~-~(16) l 
40 #03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2t'7~'f2917-~(16) 1 
41 100-04109 GROUND MARK j· 7W "t-? I 
42 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) lll;' 'W Y( t!l' 9) I 
43 228-77609 DUST COVER ~- ;!r:lw- I 
44 SS-4ll0815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~S :h' *'' 11/64-40 L~s 2 
45 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD •:,.V}h9 2 
46 Bll05-122-000 BED SCREW STUD B ,_.,.~. Yf2- B I 
47 #01 213-48909 WINDOW PLATE D •'1].' 1!1 D I 
48 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 1=12 t7*'' 3/16-32 1=13 I 
49 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY I 

NOTE (jj;ll~) #OI .... OPTIONAL PARTS /d":fVEJ:/i!lltfn 
#02 .... FOR JAPAN B*ffl 
#03 .... EXCEPT JAPAN B*~M<< 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPERSHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS 

J:flll·rflll·xW~~ 

5 

( 

25 
1 

21 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-· _!'~ - - l!V~L- - ~ - ~A£'~ ~V_. - - - - - - - - - - 1! }? - u_ ':;:' ,!:'-_ .1._ ~ -~- ~ !-' _J,_ - - - - - - - - - - _'-- - f. - _J'_ - ] - - - - - - - - ~LJ- -

I 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 'J9~''J I 
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 'J9~'7"11~OIJI I 
3 Bl905-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7Yt"Y I 
4 Bl906-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER 7~t· ~ ffr~· 7 I 
5 Bl907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 7~t· ~ 7.711-' ~· 7 I 
6 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15164-28 L=8 ~-~~~· 15164-28 L-8 2 
7 Bl408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ~9ll<'- 77~7011- I 
8 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ~yy 0.08 
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .:rJY 0.03 

10 Bl210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ~9ll<'- 77~7t' ~ I 
II CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK .!5'Y 0.03 
12 213-75704 COUNTER WEIGHT 33.36MM 19717.1 I 
13 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 J-~jW M8 L=8 2 
14 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9132-28 L= 4. 5 ~-~*~· 9132-28 L=4.5 I 
15 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9132-28 L=7 ~-~*~· 9132-28 L=7 I 
16 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) ';rt79:11A(3.5) I 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW I I 4-40 L=8 ~-~*}" 114-40 L=8 2 
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 'J9Y 77:11~01" I 
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~JY 0.15 
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A 7.1~1t79~~~~:1JAA I 
21 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 7Yt"Y'J'iJfi'J'f'I"Y I 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW I I 4-40 L=8 ~-~*}' 114-40 L=8 2 
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET IJI7.7' 0110 I 
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 114-40 L=ll t7t~· 114-40 L=ll 2 
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT Mii.~il" ~. H I 
26 BI203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 99~· 7 'J}o~· 79~?· I 
27 107-04906 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK IJ9Y 7~· 79~7· IJ1 I 
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 J-~;f.Y M6 L=6 2 
29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL ~,· ii.il" 11'1 I 
30 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15164-28 L=8 ~-~*~· 15164-28 L=8 2 
31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET }017.7' 0111- I 
32 Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7.7' 0110 9~7· I 
33 BI305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 7~t· ~Y-f ~· * I 
34 Bl307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 7W~Y-f 1~ I 
35 Bl308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7~t·~y-f ~·t? 1~ l 
36 Bl309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7~t· ~Y-f 'r' t'J1-J. 1\' * I 
37 BI310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7~t· ~Y-f ~3- 9~'J I 
38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE 7~t·~yljf'J1 1 
39 Bl314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 7~t· ~Y-f }3-9~'J t• ~ 1 
40 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 114-40 L=ll t7*~· 114-40 L=ll 2 
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D- 6.35 H- 3.2 01'~*}' D=6.35 H-3.2 I 
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 01' ~t}' D=6. 35 H=3. 2 I 
43 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9164-40 L=5 J-j.*~· 9164-40 L=5 
44 Bl312-563-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7~t·~yljf ;t}l!;'OI~ 

45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:li' 011-~9 5 
46 Bl639-05l-OOO SPRING ;ty;j;• 01~ ~· * l 
47 Bl313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE 7~t·~y-f li<'OI~ 11 I 
48 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15164-28 L=7 ~-~*}' 15164-28 L=7 2 
49 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM. , B 5'015''77.77.1-91 B('Jii.) 1 
50 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B }01}' 'l7.7AoiJ1 B (I) 
51 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 114-40 L=JO 1-~ty· 114-40 L-10 (2) 
52 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ~· 79~'J· 20X42 (I) 
53 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3116-28 L= 7. 0 '1ilt7*5'' 3116-28 L=7 2 
54 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER 7.1~1t'J9:1JA701 I 
55 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 '1ilt7*}' 11164-40 1=7 2 
56 213-33406 BALANCER f\'7~!'- I 
57 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15164-28 L=7 ~-~ty· 15164-28 L=7 2 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

~w 11:~~ v ~~- · *illllr!Mlii 

11 

---'------------------1 

I' 27 

i -~ 28 29 

i "~. 1'~29 
· e[~3o 

• 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

6 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

___ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!,(1':1'':. j:.V~ - _M}r~ ~ _ }'£U~Y}'Y·- _ . _ ~ ~ . ~ __ _ 11_ !'!. :? _~;_ Ii } ), ... I ) _ tt !' ____ ~ ¥ _____ ~ __ '/ _ ~ '! __ 1_ ____ ~ __ ~ QJ;t _ 

I 213-77155 BALL JOINT CO!IPL. i' -~ ;· ll1YH'rn· >:t) I 
2 1!1440-526-000 BALL J 0 I NT, LEl'T *' -~ ;· 31Y~ t:SI' V (1) 
3 NM-6050550-SD ~UT l!5XO. 8 01~J:11} l!5XO .8 t~· 9*;· (!) 
4 B1441-526-000 ADJUST! NG SHAFT ROD f::H:"' J D1}' (!) 
5 NM-6050001-SP NUT IdS D1~Jt1} M5X0.8 !Jt~ (l) 
6 Bl442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT ;t• -.II ;· 31Y~ ~'f (!) 
7 BI443-526-00A NEEDLE STOP SHIFTING ARM n9'f{;~Y~YIJ'i'' 1 
8 Nli-6050001-SP NUT M5 01~'rt1} M5X0.8 I}~ l 
9 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 01»?i' ~} 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 

10 213-77007 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT ~Y;b;.tltl\~-,.~ I 
ll SS-8110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L 4.5 ~~i}' ll/64-40 L=4.5 2 
I2 B1445·526-0AA CHANGING LEVER ASM. ~:t1J:t~n· - ?''J' IJ I 
13 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t7iY 11/64-40 L=4 1 
I4 I03-21107 TENS I ON RELEASE BAR 1~~~.)1 *'*' - 1 
15 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN ~T 9Yii'' t' Y 1 
16 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t7*Y' 3/16-32 L~l3 l 
17 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 U7Mt7} 3/l fi-32 l 
18 230-22452 THREAD TENSION ASM. {~1'31];(;.") 1 
19 B3!28·05l-OOO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1H9n· :1: 

22 B3127-527-000 PIN B {p.,t,;! t' :t B (I) 
23 B3134·521·000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {}.1,l,M!l (l) 
24 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 ~·y*~· D~4.7 Hz2.8 (2) 
25 NS-6!10310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U'1J'rt'~ 11/64-40 (!) 
26 102-15051 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1~f31)5' ~·11, !Iii. (l) 
27 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ~'111~f3-'*'- A (I) 
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1~f3-:7 t7 (4) 
29 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.I :!1'11 1H3~Jtn· :1- (2) 

32 B3126·05l-OOO TENSION DISC 1hf3-' t7 (4) 
33 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1~1'3-,jl-7 tt:t (2) 
34 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {~f3-J!I';f (2) 
35 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1~fl-7f7 ~17Y~·~ (2) 
36 110-72204 TENSION NUT 11-fa~' 7,; (2) 
37 B3125-012·000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1~f3-7 t'} (I) 
38 ll3I25-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1HY n· *117 (!) 
39 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {~~yn•:j. 7Yf1tt:t (1) 
40 SS-8080610-SP SCREW l/8-44 L~5. 5 ~~'I.Y l/8-44 L=5.5 (1) 
4I SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L~3. 5 ~~:j.}' 1/8-44 1=3.5 (I) 
42 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 v~t7*'. 9/64-40 1=4.5 (1) 
43 &3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE ll 1H911. * 7'3-tH'I. B (I) 
44 B3!40-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST 1H911' :1- 1Jj}' jl'{ (l) 
45 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1H911' '1. B (1) 
46 B3137-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASI!. 1H9n' ;{. 7'd1 'r~ (2) 
47 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1H9n· ;{. ~· 7117- (I) 
48 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1H911' 'f. 7Yt11~ (I) 
49 1!3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 1}}91\'i »7~'~'1}'!1 (1) 
50 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t'Wir t (I) 
51 Bl449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING '~~y J'j'-~11'- II' ;j: (!) 
52 Bl448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER r..7JJ':! :x7 ... v"· - (I) 
53 SD-060!171-SP HINGE SCREW Dz 6 H=11.7 ~·y;[.}' D=fi H=ll. 7 (1) 
54 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lz7 v&t7t7· !I/64-40 L=7 2 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 

jj-HlliiJ00-1* 

2 

~ 2 

y 
ri 1 

6 

4 

13--6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 

213-75902 
SM-8080802-TP 
213-38900 
Bl414-232-000 
11!410-77!-000 
213·39304 
213-39205 
213-39056 
213-39007 
SS-6152440-SP 
213-47406 
EA-9500BO l-00 
228-14909 

NEEDLE BAR ROCK! NG FRONT ARM 
SCREW 
ROCKING SliAFT 
SQUARE BLOCK 
STUD 
ROCKING SHAFT FRONT IIETAL 
ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL 
ROCKING REAR ARM AS!I. 
ROCK! NG REAR ARII 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=23. 5 
ROCKING REAR ARM FELT 
CABLE BAND 
FELT 

-8-

~9;1;· ?3?~· ?t· n· 'l'r 
~J(,j:~· 

~~;j;· 93?1-' 'J'Y 'I 
)JIJ:J'V 
~9;1;•- 3-}·- t'!J'Y~''J 

~9t'93?~·~·'!vzJ~~ 
~9i''J3ry}•ryJ''JJ})t~~ 

A9;j;''J3'J}.'J4'J7•'J7'('J~) 

~9:1<' 93•W 9 4?7 'J'Y 
t:;:w 15/64-28 L=23. 5 
~>9t· 939}' 9 Jt;T 'J7• 7:t,>;} 
)''Ji!!m' !tV 
'J'l'Y 'lh\I:I7d} 

I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 

( 1) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~ ;t}±ill]!i • J:l! IJ IMI~ 

1 1 

4 

30 

~ 

~ 
30 

28 

I 
' v-

37~36 

25 

24 

-~ / . 

) 

I 43 

. 
I . 
!/ v· 

45 

~ 

39 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~·.!-\~ _ _ •!J!L _ _ -~!:~!,!:IV,:_ • ~- • • --~_.I! !'w"• "; -fl.~.l~:: _,_.:_y_r•_---------- _.._-;:- -~~ _J_ • •- ~ -- ~ ':!-"}--

I 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT !t,t?~:l''? I 
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARll !l'lt!l~t· ~T 'W 1 
3 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*~· l/4-40 L=6 2 
4 213-41904 FRONT IIETAL 9!7:t!I9'J'?V:t~!;JI, I 

7 229-04106 !lAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 1J'J}' ?;<7:1~9!1 (I) 
8 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 o~*'J' l/4-40 L=G (2) 
9 SS-81507!0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 lr7 ·~*'' 15/64-28 L=7 ! 

10 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ·~tY I 
11 228-14909 FELT 'J,'J. !l"r~'J:r7:x:.H 2 
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK 'J'l:t?99Y? I 
13 213-47109 FELT 9'7:t?99Yndo I 
14 EA-9500BOO-OO CLIP CV-70S 71Y?ll' Y"' 60 2 
15 B3016-141·HOO HINGE SCREW, B L1;U1o' !;'y*'J' B 2 
16 SD-0640701-SP HINGE SCREW D-6.35 H=7 ~·y*'J' D-6.35 H-7 1 
17 BI414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1\9;1;' 'J!J." "1: lYt{::IO 1 
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X I t7'' it*. 5XI4XI I 
19 213-76306 TRIANGULAR LEVER 'Y'II?'J:J I 
20 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1:7*}' 11/64-40 1=6 I 
21 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ll9i' 'J!J,' '\' 7Y:N:JU I 
22 105-09701 FELT 9:rn-7 ?r''Jn7r7I~r 1 
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 99:t?9 3-V - 9Y? I 
24 Bl466-563-000 WALK! NG BAR g:r;t?9;!;'9 1 
25 213-76157 UPPER FEED SPRING HOLDER ASM. 9'l:t?9li'*'J7?'< I 
26 BI468-053-000 WALKING JlAR SPR! NG 'Jll:t?Y;!;' - ;tjt:tll' ,¥ 1 
27 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 1:7*}" 9/64-40 L=9 1 
28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE 'J'lit?9'11' w 1~ 1 
29 !35-14310 ROLLER 1F<9;1;7' 3JO 2 
30 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-19.0 t7*'J' 15/64-28 L-19 2 
31 213-40104 UPPER FEED ROD 'J:t;t!l9U'" I 
32 D1456-055-BOO HINGE SCREW 7'l:tll9 o:w ~- "*'' 1 
33 DI455-055-BOO CONNECTING STUD 7'l:t!l'9 ll:W v:t?'17'? I 
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8Xll , 5X2 l:?jt' 'II'* 4. 8Xll. 5X2 I 
35 NS-611 0530-SP NUT 11/64-40 u''ll?t'r II/64-40 I 
36 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR AID! 'Jll:t?9::J'JT 'J'J' 1 
37 SII-6061602-TP SCREW 116 L;J6 Ol':IJ'JY'};j;' ~} I 
38 228-14909 FELT 'J'J}"?if.:~.'J:l7d} I 
39 ll1501-241-HOO PRESSER BAR ;l'fr:t;J;•- 1 
40 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASII. U:t:l<' 'J~· '\'(?") I 
41 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER t!ii:I<' t;~· if (I) 
42 SS-7110910-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L; 8. 5 ~~1:7*7' 11/64-40 L=8.5 (I) 
43 #01 BI510-141-HOO PRESSER SPRING ;tjl:tf3-t,ll' * I 
44 Bl502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING Hx f39t1 11· * I 
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 9-'Y*'' D=S H=4.9 I 
46 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE 1o:r11~?719-C?',J'?J 1 
47 BI462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1"::t!l:>t ?H~ "' t. 1 
48 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER tlJ'X77·~~·- 1 
49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT t"r7!r 9~cW lJ 1 
50 230-10606 WALK! NG BAR SUPPORT PLATE 'J'Jt?9ll' t-3'3'' ;f;' fJfJH~ 1 
51 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8. 5 'Jit7~,. 11/64-40 L-8.5 2 
52 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW *'J:fEJ'!'l::li'' I 

NOTE (l'.Ua) #01 •.•. 0PTIONAL PARTS ;;t7':/s:/$£ 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANI SMCOMPONENTS 
~I) IJ!I~ 

57 

<1 

63 20 

22 

'113 'I I 18 19 I 
L _ _j 
-r 
17 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\Ji~.,~.-~OIE ..•• ~AJ1!!!<L ____ ---- .1!..£_S_~_R_I_ f ~ .O_N ___________ _t_ .! __ ;. __ J. _______ 99'. _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

226-09762 
226-09705 
101-07902 
SS-9151440-CP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SM-8050502-TP 
B1604-0I2-000-A 
RE-0500711-KP 
CQ-2020000-00 
BI603-512-000 
SS-71!1410-SP 
226-09408 
213-78302 
SS-815!150-TP 
226-09309 
SS-6121610-TP 
229·04155 
229-04106 
SS-8660610-TP 

NS-6680320-SP 
213-37506 
213-37704 
SS-7110910-TP 
213-37407 
213-37803 
SS-8150710-SP 
213-38306 
SS-7090610-SP 
213-37902 
SS-7090910-TP 
213-37308 
SD-0800402-TP 

SS-6111610-SP 
213-37209 
BI610·512-000 
SM-6061802-TP 
213-36805 
SS-6120930-SP 
SS-6121860-SP 
110-09909 
R0-0922702-00 
110-52701 
Bll48-555-000 
213·36656 
213-36607 
B1418·761-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
SII-8050612-TP 
213-36706 
213-38207 
SD-1000801-SH 
213-36300 
228-14909 
cs- 1201010-sH 
CS-120l0ll-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
RE-0900000·1>.0 
226-10505 
SS-6580752-TP 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 

FEED BASE 
FEED BASE 
FEED BASE FORK 
SCREW 15/64-28 1;14 
WASHER 6. 2X13XI 
SCREW M5 1=5 
FEED !lASE SHAFT 
SNAP RING 5 
OIL WICK 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L;14 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SCREW 3/16 28 L=l5.5 
RAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
RAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 1;6 

NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L; 8.5 
SQUARE BLOCK 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
FELT SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/84-40 L~6 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
SCREW 9/84-40 L" 8.5 
FEED ADJUSTING ROD 
HINGE SCREl'l D• 8 H= 4 

SCREW 11/64-40 L;16 
FEED ADJUSTING A 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW M6 L= 18 
FEED DIAL A 
SCREW 3/16-28 1;9 
SCREW 3/16-28 1"18 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PIN 
SPRING 
FEED LINK.\.SM. 
FEED LINK 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW M5X6 
FEED ROD A 
FEED LINK PIN 
HINGE SCREW Q;IO H=S 
l!ACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 
FELT 
THRUST COLLAR AS II. D; 12 W" 10 
THRUST COLLAR D=I2 W=10 
SCREW 1/4·40 L;6 
E-R!NG 9 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 1/8-40 1;7 
NUT l/8-44 
SCREW 1/8·44 L"18.0 

-12-

t~W 1(~2() 
!;?~~·{ 

t~l~'{7~7~ 
DY~9i'~~ 15/64-28 1;14 
t;,·;·* 6.2XI3Xl .. ~,. 
:HI~·,,.? 

u~· ~~>9 5 
.:15'7 
tmr {'Ff' 
>~t7~7· 11/64-40 L=l4 
~{'{*~~,.? 

A1 '{*~"' ?>~~ 
~~~7· 15/64-28 1=10.5 
;;t{'{;t?9~7· 
t717. 3/16-28 [;15.5 
'l~,·9x7;<oo;7(?~J 

,~,·?;<7~'"7 
1/4-40 L=6 

u'~nn 9/32-28 
t~~f•9<7M 
;t?~f3~t1~{7~ 
v!t7*'" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t?ll'o>:lt"n·v 
t~9f•9t7Mttz 

·~*'" 15/64-28 1=7 
7dettz 
·~t;~,. 9/64-40 1=6 
f?lf•~"'~'~t· ~ 
1!t7~,- 9/64·40 1;8.5 
:t~9f•\><1UW 
~·yw D;8 H=4 

k?~;· 11/64·40 L=16 
1?9f3~"A 
,. 3-~· t?9 b~J· y 

"'ilnn·~~ 
t~Y!r 1tl A 
t7~,. 3/16·28 L;9 
t'*'' 3/16-28 L=IS 
t~9f3~ty~;· 
09~?· 

in J!•§t' t· ~ 
;t?9 f3-t' t• ~-· * 
"'''*?99~?(?~) 
Af'{"~"~? 
7~1~ 3-v . 97? t• ~ 
J.'Y 
~~W M5XO .8 1;6 
:<-(,{t99U1V A 
A{'V(t?99~9t·~ 

~· y*;· D;IQ H=S 
~· t9in••· _,.? 
"~" ?'\',.'Jl7do 
A7A~'J7 D;l2 l'f;!O 9~ 
:<:m"7 D;J2 W=lO 
~~w 1/4-40 1=6 
E)j· ~·~9 9 
'\'' '1'9i?9vo·-
u~?7t>·~; 1/8-40 L=6.3 
"'~~7,; 1/8-44 
t7W 1/8-44 1=18 

I 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(lj 

I 
1 

0.14 
1 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
1 
2 

(l) 
( 2) 

I 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 

2 
I 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

(I) 
(!) 

(0.04) 
(l) 

l 
l 
l 
1 
I 
l 

( 1) 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.HOOKSHAFT ~iiJ!l . TiiJ!Jfl,!J"' & LOWER SHAFT COMPO "" NENTS 

24~ ~ ~ 24--e 

ao 

a 21j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 213-35005 HOOK Sll~FT BASE(RIGHT) !Jvy'?!;'{(~!f) 

2 213-62009 HOOK SHAFT BASE(LEFT) JJvJ'?'.l'1(t'.l' 9) 
3 111820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Ttr!J' VT'/t1~~'J 2 
4 B182l-05l-000 CRANK SCREW STUD t·!JiJ· ? 7~N 771?t" 1 2 
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l7Y 0.02 
6 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1~7t1~ 11/64-40 2 
7 Bl822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN fMI'? 7171~7· 2 
8 Bl823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN fW 'I 7YH'J'i' y· 'J 2 
9 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 'llt7~:l· 11/64-40 1=18 2 

10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J:'Y 0.02 
II Bl824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER :ru·' nn 2 
12 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7XSX 1 t'W ;a•-* 3. 7X8Xl 2 
!3 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 t7~7· 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
14 #01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B ~v;·~;·3~~;~A~·-1 B 2 

2 2 

17 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER if'W ',151' 1}:< iJ:t 2 
18 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER il'l7' ~!I· -n~ '~ 2 
19 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 t7W 15/64-28 L=30 2 
20 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5XI8X1.6 t7t'il'-* 8.5X18Xl.6 2 
21 SM-6082502-TP SCREW 118 L= 2 5 U'111'l7t*'~} 2 
22 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW J.93- f3-'1!7.l;7' 2 
23 NS-6ll0420-SP NUT ll/64-40 U111?71} 11/64-40 2 
24 Bl837-526-0AO BOBBIN CASE $' t• 7!1'-::t 2 
25 111830-521-0AO VERTICAL HOOK ASII. B 7.1~{]1'1 A :7~ 2 
26 ll9ll7-563-000 BOBBIN t• t• )I 2 
27 2!3-6!704 LOWER SHAFT(2-NEEDLE) ,'<,. ~ < z;~;w n l 
28 111802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASII., FRONT y'rj' ~ 'IJ:~~~ 90:. 1 
29 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 ~~*;• 15/64-28 L;10.5 I 
30 Bl803-515-0AO BUSHING ASll. , INTERI!EDIATE ,~,. " t71~!>1. !1" I 
31 SS-8151150-Tr SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 ~~jt;• !5/64-28 L=l0.5 I 
32 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAll 7' aiJI!" ii'Y;!IA 1 
33 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 ~~~,. 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 
34 Bl817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL 5'3- -*J' 1\!1' ,~,, 2 
35 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 ~~jt;• 1/4-40 1=6.1 2 
36 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~*'' l/4-40 1=4.5 2 
37 Bl816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE ;· 1 :W 1\!1" _~,, 2 
38 SS-8660810-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=8 ~;>(*'' l/4-40 1=8 4 
39 #01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A :tr<'Y lJ}' s9;;(:!1.11~~· -1f A 2 
40 #01 226-14200 SPACER, C 1m,· n· s~MJtll~· -t c 2 
41 #01 226-14309 SPACER, D ~>7' n· 39MMt~· -:'t D 2 
42 #01 226-14408 SPACER, E ;!i'l}' !1}' g!)~~JI;l~· -'t E 2 
43 #01 226-14507 SPACER, F ~'17''Jy'g'J;;(~JI;l~·-jl' F 2 
44 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~;;(jt7' 11/64-40 L;4 4 

NOTE Cl:Uc) #01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS JI!*IHllr\'1, 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

T*~i!~ftl!.ll~ 

!,ll!, 1!0 __ _ Nf!l'!. ____ I:AI!T_!!O, __________ ~ ~ _s_ ~ _R _ ~ ~ _ T_ ! _o _ ~ ___ • _______ <. _ -~ __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ q_t~ _ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
a 
9 

lO 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
ill 
17 
!8 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
2S 
27 
28 
29 
30 
:n 

213-56050 
225-37658 
230-09756 
225-38151 
236-36202 
225-38409 
Bl529-890-00C-A 
106-18304 
!3216-001-00A 
B3205-2l0-000 
Blt48-5'$5~000 
RC-0560711-KP 
RE-0500000-KO 
R0-0922702-00 
SS-709!410-SP 
ss-6o9os2o-sr 
145-12503 
SS-6110810-TP 
!07-04807 

SS-£090620-SP 
213-55755 
213-55706 
D3!62-555-BOO 
Ns-mo3Io-s!' 
D3!68-555-HOB 
B32!4-047-000 
!01-24204 
ll0-72402 
sil-6o4osoo-sr 

BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 
BOBBIN F!ITING BASIS COMPL. 
BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. 
WBBIN CAll SHAFT COMPL. 
WBBn LEVER 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 
VERTICAL ROLLER WASJIER 
RUBBER RING 
CUSll!ON 
SPRING 
RETAINING RING 
E-RING 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=l3.5 
SCREW 9/M-40 L 5. 0 
BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW ll/64-40 L•8 
BOBBIN FRICTION lmiEL 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOWER TRREAII GUIDE ASH. 
FITTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT ll/64-40 
TENSION SPRING NO.! 
WBBJN 1!J>DER TENSION DISC 
THREAD T&~SION POST. A 
THREAD TENS I ON NUT 

;;v~~~f(?<l 
1oV~}N'~~·1(.,l'9) 
1} 'flY ? ( 7YJ' !) ) 
1}-ff:OAY ?(~YJ' !)) 
1}Y~·~· 

1Fv¥§·§J·1¥•5t'1* 
ttiJ>'* 
,. ,!)J.'!) n-7 y,,~ 
J' AY(7' 7Y9) 
j't' ~,. 

*?I 1•-t:l t' w z 
CJ' ~J.tY 
tt· ~}ty 5 
OYW 
vAt7*'' 9/64-40 L=l3.5 
E'i'!f 9/64-40 Lo5 
{}'fffa~t'{~ 
t7*Y' ll/64-40 LoB 
11-'ffV"~ n 

tn,· 9/64-40 L=6 
YMJ.1'd1(J:;,) 
m>r~t·nm·~·; 
~'117 {].f>-,i'- 7771 
u'»?t7f Ii/64-40 
~· {l {}f3~·· ~ 
{).7;1-, t7 
~'{!{J.f3·,t'- A 

if' { l {}f3~ "' 

l 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
( !) 
(l) 
(!) 
(l) 
(!) 
( l) 
(l) 
(l) 
( l) 

3 
l 

2 
I 

(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(l) 
(!) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 . ------n~~ 
, ~I /,"/ 2 !!!l 

[;- I 3 ___ /r 
L.: __ _/ 

!l¥' JiO- - _NQTE:- - - _P~-Ng._ - - - - - - - - - _D- F;. §_C_ ~ ]_ P_ I _!_ q_ ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _Y_ - ~- - {_ - - - - - - - -Q;)C -

1 213-45855 FELT (ASM.) 7-A~Y9~97Il~(?~)LU-1508 1 
2 213-45806 FELT B 7-A~Y9:197:t.HB (1) 
3 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT ~YT ~Y9~97d~ (1) 
4 213-46002 FELT 7-Ah9~7d~ 1 
5 B1412-051-000 FELT A9;f;' -jl'"f 7I~~ 1 
6 B1412-051-000 FELT A9;j;• -jl' '\' 7I~~ I 
7 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 7.7• 9Y?· t• Y 5.0X20 1 
8 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 7Yt· Y ~;j;· -{J! I 
9 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT 7Yt• Y't~9~7:t.H I 

10 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v~~7' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
11 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. 7I.IIH'f:t(?~) 1 
12 213-46309 FELT 7:r.Ht:'l:r (1) 
13 213-46408 FELT ~A'\'~9~7d~ (1) 
14 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT lt?9'-Y~YJ!{7:t!l~ (1) 
15 EA-9500BOO-OO CLIP CV-70S 'J1Y'JA. y~· 60 (2) 
16 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 1'-.3*7. 11/64-40 L-6 I 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS 

Jll..t (fr.!J~ 

32 

___ L -------
Yl I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

!( 
I 
I 
L.__ 

38 

33 

36 

35 

34 

I , 

I I 
I , 

I I 
I , 

I I 
I . 
I I 
I , 

I I 
I . 
l I 
IV 
I 
I 
I 

_ ____________ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·~-·1'':! ~ _ •_:.v,::u ___ ~ ~.np.~ ::'v.: _ ~ ~ __ ~ _ ~ _ ~ J! f:> _ "- I_: _K _l_ £' ~ l ~ ~ !J _ N_ ~ _ ~ __ ~ ~ ___ ~'t ~ _ ;:: w j-_ _ j ___ ~ ____ ~tJ __ 

I 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT KASIS tt' Y'J' 'J'' :W 'J' 1 1 
2 SII-6061202-TP SCREW !16 L= 12 01h?7t~· ~~ !16 L=l2 3 
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. t!f'l'J' ,. :7A(?".) 1 
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A tt· 7'!' }' 'JA (1) 
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN t}'' Y'J' 'i" ?t" ~ (I) 
6 213-43702 KNEE Ll FTER SHAFT A SPRING tjl" 7'1' ,. ?A!>' :l' 1 
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK tt' Y'J' ~· ;j,;l)!r 1 
8 SI!-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 D1h?7t~· ~~ M5X0.8 L=16 1 
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAH B tt' 7'!' 'J' 1'B I 

10 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8111!) Ell' !IJ.Jt11 8 I 
!1 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B t:'l' 7'1' It!\' -B 2 
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW 1!5XO. 8 L=16 U1~~71*' ~r M5X0.8 1=16 2 
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A tf' Y'J' W -A 1 
14 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 U1~~7ti' ~r 115X0.8 1=16 I 
15 SI!-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L~25 }J!.j:}' 1 
16 NI!-6050001-SD NUT 115X0.8 01h?7l'r 115XO. 8 1 "J.l 1 
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK t:J'Y'J' 9:<? 1 
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D~7 H~4.5 ;•;;.j:}' D=7 H=4.5 2 
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE t:t' n· vY?-11?1 I 
20 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D~7 H=4. 5 ?!' Y!/:Y D=7 H=4. 5 2 
21 213-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER t!l' 7 ,. '7:1 I 
22 SD-0790452-SP HINGE SCREW 'J.' ~*" 1 
23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY t!I'7'1'7:JAN 1 
24 S!!-6062502-TP SCREW !16 1=25 D1h'Jlj~' Jl,p 116 1=25 2 
25 KNEE ASI!. l'!r' I 

27 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING t!l' 77"1' ? :tt:tl\' * (I 
28 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Yllt7:l':l'' 9/64-40 L~4. 6 (!) 
29 110-24569 FITTING ARM AS!I. (VERTICAL) tt'Yt·;,.,·~~y,,~,.. (?~J l 
30 110-24510 RRACKET t'll' n~w ?~91'm'· (I) 
31 SM-9062053-SR SCREW !16 L-20 D7:1iifi' ~~ (2) 
32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tr r:N!IC?'<l I 
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER tJ' 771/Jill\' - (!) 
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUllRER tt' 771/J:r A (I) 
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE t1'7T1!1 (l) 
36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT t!I'77{!J"X (l) 
37 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 Pth?i' .II~ M6 L=l2 (1) 
38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER tf' 77vl\'- (I) 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

I"{.)J;f- :JJJ'-. ll!l~lt!Mlilh 

1 5 

®---12 

®--11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-· ~~':! _ ~ l!V~f.~ ___ r~~ ~u-.: ~ __ ~ ~ ~ ____ ~ ~ _ ~- ~ _K _1_ r )'~ ~ p _ NM _ ~ ~ ________ t __ ! _ J·_ ~ 1 ________ 9t;r _ ~ 

I 2I3-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7T 7'J'J{?'l) 1 
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) ~· ~o~A'-C(JEY3'J)?~ 1 
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) ~·~"~A'-C(JE73'J) (I) 
4 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D:4.8 L:25 x!I.'I:!T;J;;· D=4.8 L:25 (2) 
5 ll8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT n·;;:;t'\' I 
6 B81ll-220-000 WASHER 1T 'YY.'\' t· ~· ;J; I 
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL n· 7Jt~ H~;- ~> I 
8 B912l-012-000 OIL CAN n· ;;t· ~ I 
9 S!!-3031401-SE SCREW M3XO . 5 L: 14 "'JI,3;j;}' !!3XO. 5 L=14 4 

10 NII-6030001-SC NUT 113 U1Y77~r M3X0.5 1;~ 4 
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77'7Jt~o~;j;}'A'7~Y 8 
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 113 t7!J" y· t 3. 2X7XO. 5 4 
13 SK-324160 1-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=l6 x!IH:W D=2.4 L=16 8 
14 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER tr~y· !T ~· 1 n· :w ~ I 
15 Bl841-563-000 OIL DRIP FELT ~vy·J~·1 77'7~'J I 
16 B8210-0l2-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ;r!f' (20~9) 4 
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASI!. (RIGHT) ~· .1.};;1\' -('<'!' )?~ 1 

. 18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) ~·In~!\· -(~!y· ) (!) 
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ~· .HtW -1:i'" a1!> (1) 
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) ~· J!,l-;bA' -(t~ 9) 1 
21 D8232-241-EOO BELT COVER SUPPORT A ~· )!,~~,.·- '!if~~ A 1 
22 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7W 15/64-28 L=30 2 
23 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 t7*7' 15/64-28 L=14 1 
24 SS-711 0840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 .8 "'.l.t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
25 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~7A*Y' 11/64-40 L=6.5 I 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~.W.il:~liml'f* 

48 

35 60 34 
~61 p62 'i I 

59 

~59 / / 

~56 /./:/· 

46 / 

1 6 
~54 

lsa 

45 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



___ l!,!-_ 

I 81434-528-0AO REPOSITIONING BASE ASY. •9'7-,~Y~Y'f.' { I 
2 Bl434·528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE 1\ Y7- }"-'.r:U!J !l. 1 (!) 
3 81438-526-000 PLUG SCREl'l Td1''? 7~W (4) 
4 81437-526-00A SPRING L=21. 7 ~{,. 3,. ~ L=21. 7 (2) 

7 8!436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD "97-!1 3-l-· -7YN7'? (2) 
8 Bl431-526-000 SLIDE PIN •Y'f-7 ~y~y 3-0' -t· Y (1) 
9 81455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD A.'Jj]'J 3:-t-· -'J't~·? (!) 

12 SS·7090620·TP SCREl'l 9/64-40 L=6 .I 1~t7*7' 9/64-40 L=6.1 2 
13 81427·526-000 DRIVING BRACKET ,y7-7 'Y~Y 3-l-' -'f: { l 
14 Bl43!-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT l\97-,t-.l"Ji'I!J•1 ,. IJ I 
15 81432-528·000 WASHER •Y7-,,y~y;r 1 1' ~- ~ l 
16 :W!-38702 ROCKING BASE GUlDE 3W ~~- 17Vt{ I 
17 BI401-526·0AO NEEDLE BAR ASM. •Yt'- ?iii. 2 
18 B1401-526-000 NEEDLE BAR "'*.- (2) 
!9 Bl404-526·000 PLUG SCREW 1\Jij;~ ~ 7!J*}'. (2) 
20 Bt405-526-000 PRESS BAR •91-:l' tyt·. (2) 
21 Bl406 526-ooo SPRING r.y:r-' t7tt- A9-r }\. ~ (2) 
22 Bl407·526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE ~Y7·} ~:l'ir • AY·T (2) 
23 Bl409-526-000 l!ALL SLIDE STUD •91-} t• -~ A7{>' }' ~ (2) 
24 Bl412·526·0AO ADJUSTI~G SLIDE STUD ASN. ~,,., f>-t'"''''''? "' (2) 
25 BI4!5-526-000 SPRING •Yr-:l' 777'1,. ~ (2) 
26 Bl4!6·528-000 COLLAR ,·t~7 (2) 
27 Bl425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 'w~"~*'' (2) 
28 BI410·526-000 BALL •Yi'-7 ~- -.!. 12 
29 BI420-526-0AO NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASII. ''*" -~· ~ ?~ I 
30 B1420-526-000 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET .,~- .;r"' (I) 
31 B141Z-051-000 FELT 'Y*' -~·¥ nM (!) 
32 BI422-526-000 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT PLATE •9t' · ryH~ (I) 
33 SS-2060410-SP SCREW 3/32·56 1=4.1 ~lf7*'' 3/32-56 1=4.1 (2) 
34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .!:}>" 0.08 
35 SS-81 11010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 o~,. 11/64-40 L=9.5 I 
36 RE-0700000-KO E·RING 7 Ei' Ji>~9 1 1 
37 &1451-526-000 OIL FELT •9i'- ~:1.-:t?XJ> I 
38 213-76405 NEEDLE BAR r'IXED STUD ~9t' ryJ'fW ? 2 
39 81417-526-000 IIALF RING l\U;• -l7- l'-71J"JIJ' 4 
40 &1419-526-000 SCREl'l "'*' -J717'? "~*" 2 
41 !H423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE '9*'- n'NH 1 
42 Bl450·526·000 OIL FELT PRESSER ,,,. - '1':~.-:~.yxn tt• 1 
43 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t;,·~·* 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
44 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 Jn;,· D=4.5 H=4 1 

47 SS-8080310-SP SCREl'l L= 2.8 ·~~,. 1/8-44 1=2.8 2 
48 213-75852 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE COMPL. "Y*' ~3W 9'> 1( 'J'J' fJ J I 
49 PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN n· YY?" t· Y I 

52 81453-526-00B THRUST PLATE T=0.6 Y~~~~ :;tj~~{~T=0.6 1 
53 #01 Bl453·526-00C TllRUST PLATE C ~~)~k ;;:;:;tH~ C I 
54 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) 'Yi"fJ3f;!-"f;~'{7Yf{(B) I 
55 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 !19 SY3355 160 I 
56 213-76207 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 99J!?Y~· 'W 10. 1 
57 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~8.5 1.!.t7*7" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
58 SS·60910Z2-TP SCREl'l t7W I 
59 SS-7112810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 ·~t7~7' 11/64-40 1=28 2 
60 213-76009 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING SIW'T BASE •Y*'93fJ~'97'?~'1 I 
61 SS-8110750-SP SCREW II/64-40 L= 6. 5 ~)i'" 11/64-40 L-6.5 1 
62 213-76504 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SIW'T .,~. 93~1]-' ""' 1''? l 

NOTE (lila) #OI .••. SELECTIVE PARTS JI!I!R:lll.li. 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

!1f!IJ;~y ~IW~ (/t~'Vs ::--!lll£) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~u- ~ ... , 

I 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. V}"1~7~{7"}"9~"7?Y~f1~) I 
2 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER ,. ?" ;~;-~· {1) 
3 S!!-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L~l6 ~'~'lTft." n (2) 
4 WP-0641601-SD WASHER ll6 t7t·~·* ~~·~v~ M6 (2) 
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW '791;1" -vY!r'*'" (l) 
6 NM-6060003-SC NUT M.6 n'~'lt7} 116 (I) 
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE ~·y'Jt'J99Y'J}91!r~"1 (I) 
8 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 "l"~t7:J::Y 15/64-28 L=12 (2) 
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK 'n7t'l9977 (!) 

10 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 Jl" Y;j::Y D=8 H=3. 5 (2) 
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION :<rv-} (l) 
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER '177 (!) 
13 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 ')" y*;· D=8 H=4 I 
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 n1b'lt1r 15/64-28 1 
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (l ) ~· t'l't,.Y9!17(1 l l 
16 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Y~t7*'" 3/16-28 L-7 I 
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION vi\" -r: ttJ!r 1 
18 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1~6 t~· *'!!" 3/16-28 L~6 1 
19 135-15606 SPRING {}~9 t;·3~A ~~·y""* 1 
20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ~·t~t~9v~·- ""*~;- 1 
21 lll-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER ~· 1?v"· - ;w;w 1 
22 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 '~t'*'" 11/64-40 1=18 1 
23 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASII. ~1f~"1?A{1f(Y9?~) 1 
24 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE U1f~91'r{') (l) 
25 Dl680-141 -EAO TOUGH BUCK SWITCH ASM !J1fh" 11J7.{1f{IJ~) (I) 
26 llAT-81126TOO 2-POLE PLUG GOVER 2P I 7'!" )JI\"- (I) 
27 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t• !/JYM} {2) 
28 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P ~'J'J" Y?' 141' (I) 
29 EA-9500ll01-00 CAllLE llAND Y~t.~~· Y}" (l) 
30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7. 8 v~t7*7" 11/64-40 1=7.8 2 
31 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASll. :J:7-1JY'r1(?'i.) I 
32 Sll-4061001-SR SCREW 1!6 L=IO t~· J:W !16 L=IO (2) 
33 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7111/J w ::tv-:!1 (I) 
34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW ?1,?1t"7A (x~t·) (I) 
35 GAK- 290 10000 ELROW B 'l11'l',t"7B (x~t·) (I) 
36 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE xy-,~·r (I) 
37 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER :<t' JY (I) 
38 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 'f" W ;,.· Y}9,11:!1 (I) 
39 GAK-AI7040AO SOLENOID VALVE ASll. YvNr' ,.. ~7· (?~l (I) 
40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 ,. 'jlf' 1/8 (!) 
4! BT-0600401-Ell TUBE f':t-7' (0.18) 
42 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f:t-7" {1.3) 
43 GAK-AI7050AO CORD ASll. J-V(?~) (l) 
44 HX-0012300-00 CAllLE CLIP 'l-7"f; ?9,7' {1) 
45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t~"J*J" tA;< M3X0.5 1=6 (I) 
46 SII-4032501-Sll SCREW li3XO. 5 L=25. 0 t;,.• J:t<1' 113X0.5 L=25 (2) 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

14. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) 

.Y-~fl!I{R; (~!fl£) 

#01 B1109·52l·HOO THROAT PLATE 5/16 
SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=8.5 
SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

#OI Bl!I2-512-EOO BED SLIDE, LEFT 
#OI 213-77304 RED SLIDE, LIGHT 
#01 B1613-521-HOO FEED DOG 5/16 

226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. 
#02 BI402-526·HAL·A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" 

SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5. 5 
1102 Bl402·526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16" 

SS-8080660· TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 
#01 B1470·521-HAO WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 

SS-61!0710·Tl' SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
#01 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASII. 

ll1425·526·000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 

NOTE CiUi'.) #Ol •... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
1102 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY 
C.~NOT BE ACCEPTED) 

~91!> 5/16 l 
'~'7*'' 11/64-40 1=8.5 I 
t7*7' 9/64·40 6=6 I 
A~'9{~ t~· 9 1/32 l 
A~'9{~(~~')1/8~71/2 1 
t~Yn' 5/I6 2.6X7 1 
A~'91~(1I)~~(1r~9Y~) I 
1191-' 1- t~ 9 5/I6 ?'i. 1 

'~*" l/8-44 1=5.5 (!) 
J1W ~ ~''f 5/16 ?'< l 
• ;<:f:5'' 1/8-44 1=5.5 (1) 

:tt:r: t~n s;1s "~ I 
t7:f:}' 11/64-40 L=6.5 (!) 
t~xnu;) 5/16 I 
hW J(!-n'· 2 

3(: j! Jf - 'i Ilil.l'/, 
3(j!'f-9illl81, 
C ~li It> 0) .7J. 0) i:E x 1:1: 
<:~ iJ;'ltA,o ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L<>.B.I.'v"'"""-JJ:t.L.r;;:; 1:' AKT::i t;UM.I'U.N~NT!S 

1-t~£1}!]~ 

1 2~4 

~ ~ • 
5 <>!ll!!!C.: a 

~ u-1 s 8 

12 

~9 
,---, 1 6 I 

in i-a 1 3 

g_14 L __ _j 

&15 18 r17 I 

~ o-.. 
!!f:F~N_O_- JIQTE:_-. _P;IllT_NQ._------ ••• _D_E_ §.C.LI_P_ I).!! L- .. ---.--. L .> •• L -'- • •••••• Q}L 

1 B9IOI-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y' ?t71\' J I 
2 2.29·33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ~- 7{1\' -(;t'1) 1 
3 B9110·012·000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE v 71 /1' - (f.l!/) l 
4 B9111-0l2-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL v 711\'- (~3-) l 
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9Xl0) Y3-:7' f :l/1' :I'(Y3-) 1 
6 IIDF-RX2700CO NEW DEFRIX OIL N0.2[700CC) 7'7~,?~t1~N0.2(700CC) 1 
7 89121-012-0AO OILER ASII. n· 717 ?~ 1 
8 !10-73103 RUBBER CUSHION H'IT ffi$' 'J l 
9 ll9117-563·000 BOBBIN j<• t' :t I 

10 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 l 
II !18213-125-AAO HINGE AS!!. t~7" ;7~ 2 
12 #01 105·29808 COVER ~'JT t• =-Mm'- 1 
13 229-58300 NEEDLE THR~~D GUIDE PIN 1HY:t1l<'9 1 
14 !18206-012-000 FELT CUSHION ~ • 7' !WJ3Y 4 
15 R8209-012·000 RUBBER CUSHION ~-7· ff:tJ' A 4 
16 110·75801 RUBBER SPACER J' At7::r ,. 2 
17 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ,~. (20"<9) 8 
18 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) O'IJ?j<• -~1\" 7 3/32 1 
19 B8207-012-000 CUSHION (A) ~ -7' IJ17BY1' A 4 
20 107-42005 SPACER X"' -jt-J' A 2 

NOTE ClUe) #01. ... EXCEPT JAFAN 8::$:1ill!'l< 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGE GAUGEPABTS 

3<:~7-V"ll'll£-~~ 

~-~·-I ""' 
Throat pI ate Feed Dog Feed Dog 

, lt II It .. iii 9 II iS I) 1!1 

~ ~ ' ~ ~ u 
R<>f ,Ita ~"• rt NQ, ltl!'f.No l'"•rt No. Jt.ef.No !>att lfo. 

( 3/1 6) 1 91l09·521·QOO 6 BH:Il3·521-DO~ 11 81613~521·00~ 

{1/4) 2 8l1(l$·S:ti-FOO 7 Bl&lJ·S:U~f'oo 12 Bl613·521-rnA 

($/1 8) 3 81109~521-llllO 8 fs1513·H1·ROO 13 8Hll3·S21·MOA 

(:.1/$) 4 a1 loll'- s:u -.:oo 9 81613-5:2:1-KOO 14 &H.>tJ-521-ItOA 

0/2) 5 81109-Hl·LOO 10 111613-$2:1-li)O 15 &1 613•S21·lU 

tl!edle91J.111 Feed Hoot asm .,Feed Hoot asm. Feed Hoot a.sm. .,, · (Opt 1 on) 
lt • ~·Ju ~'JU tt1~•:-l ii!'J.U 

\ 
' 

\ \ i i u With teeth Slit Without teeth 
u~ ;(!h~},Y aqo 

R.6f .1'1(1 f>tu•t lh, R$f .Nu Ptift No. Jt.f .No P ttt M<>, 

(3/16) 31 &l4.'10·5:Z1·0AO 36 113•7SSSO 

I { lj4} 32 (1.14(Q·H1-FAO 37 213·'13659 

. 
feed Dog Presser Foot a sm. 

iS 9 i!l I'll ~ x !1. ill 

~ ~ ~ 

Without teeth 

u" 
Ref .lit. Pan No. R.f.tl<l l'ttt No, 

16 !>1613~5:2:1-DOB 21 213·67651 

17 !1"1613·.521•f08 22 213·1>7150 

18 ll1613-521•1Ht0 23 213·81!lU 

19 61&13-521-k.OS. 24 2H~679$8 

20 IH613·S21•LiHl 25 213·U05S 

Needle clamp asm, Needle clamp as~. 
(Left) (R>oht) 

lt • @ (t) It I I! (!;) 

I B ~ 
!!:ilf .No P•tt No. R•f.No Plitt flo. 

42 B14Q2•S26-0Al•A 47 81402·S26·11AR.·A 

43 iiHOl.!·S::!6-fAt·A 48 St411::!· S26~FAR-A 

i S/16) 33 \eu:tn· s21 -HAO 38 :u:;t-731Sa 44 ti1402·S2:1.HlAL·A- 49 B1402·:i2lH'IA£·A 

' 
(3/8) 34 !J1470·S21 ·I(AO~ 39 .2TJ.·73H7 41 8147ll·S:l'l•I!;AX 45 St4G2 ·52E•I(Al·A 50 Ot402·S:H;~KA1t·A 

I (I /2) 35 jeu7o-s2<-uol 40 213·739$6 46 111402. ·S2&·LAL ·A 51 81402 426· LAlt ·A 

-·· Needle c!a11p Na~dla ci••P Thraad Sed Sl !de Sed Slide size Thread Guide llll1fh> s .. tncf1)11 

It ill lili0&lll'l ltii0~¥PiJ!:Il~ ll 'l 

~ i i u 
R•f,No Part no. t..!,No Pan No, lUrUio P•<t 1!111. ..... P11rt tho. 

(3!15) 

{ t /4) 
59 B1ll2·'Ht-roo 

( 5/16} 57 fJ14il3·526~ooa 58 ss-soeua-ar Gl 213·17404 

(3/B) 

( 1/2) 60 81112-Si.!l~JnO 

Presser Foot asm, 

I'll " ~ it !i. 

~ 
Jrith toeth 

•n~ 
R11f ,No Part •~-

26 81$25·52l~l>AO 

27 OIS25·520-f'AO 

28 tliH5·520·HAO 

29 61S25•520·KAO 

30 BIS25·521-LA() 

Needle clamp 

II fll 

~ 
Fh1f.No Part No. 

52 !lHO::!·S26-"IIOO 

53 ilt402·526-FOO 

54 B1402·526·l<OO 

55 614G2·SU·KGtl 

56 S.1U2:·526•1.00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-.NQ •• l!O'J'E •.•• r-'Jl't ~~- ......... J! _E.S. g _R_I_ ~ _T_t _(l_N __ • _ ••• _ •• _ .< .• ~ .• > .. :! • .... _ .• \lt}'_. 

I Bll09-52l-DOO THROAT PLATE 3/16 A9{~ 3/16 I 
2 BII09·521-FOO THROAT PLATE 1/4 AY{~ 1/4 1 
3 BII09-521-HOO THROAT PLATE 5/16 ,,~ 5/16 I 
4 Bl109·521-KOO THROAT PLATE 3/8 •H~ 3/8 l 
5 BI!09-521-LOO THROAT PLATE 1/2 "H~ 1/2 I 
6 Bl613·52l·DOO fEED DOG 3/16 i?W 3/16 1 
1 Bl613·521-FOO FEED DOG 1/4 t?W l/4 1 
8 B1613-521·ROO FEED DOG 5/16 t?lA' 5/16 2.6X7 l 
9 BI6!3-52!-KOO FEED DOG 3/8 t?W 3/8 1 

12 B1613·521-FOA FEED DOG 1/4 tn 1/4 1 
13 BI613·521·HOA FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 t?)A" 5/16 2.6X5 I 
14 BI613-521-KOA FEED DOG 3/8 t?W 3/8 I 
15 BI613-521·LOA FEED DOG 1/2 t?JN 1/2 1 
16 Bl613·521-DOB fEED DOG 3/16 t?~ 3/16 I 
17 B1613-521-FOB FEED DOG l/4 t?W I/4 I 
18 Bl613·521-HOB FEED DOG 5/16 2 tn•· 5/16 zn I 
19 BH313·52l-KOB FEED DOG 3/8 t?9~· 3/8 I 
20 Bl613·521·LOB FEED DOG l/2 t~W 1/2 I 
21 2!3-6765! PRESSER FOOT ASM _ 3/16 it~n<~~)s/16 1 
22 213-67750 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 HrnC?~)I/4 I 
23 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 tt<nCnlS/Is I 
24 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 3/8 t'I7'U~)3/8 I 
25 213-68055 PRESSER FOOT ASY. 1/2 HrnC?~ll/2 I 
26 ll1525-521·DAO PRESSER FOOT 3/16 ASY. tt< Y~n 3/16 ?~ 1 
27 BI525·520·FAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttxY~n ?<. 1 
28 B1525-520-HAO PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASII. HtY~n 5/16 7~ 1 
29 Bl525·520-KAO PRESSER FOOT ASK. Ht Y~7' ?< I 
30 Bl525-521·LAO PRESSER FOOT 1/2 ASlL ttx Yl-77 liZ 7< I 
31 81470-SlU-DAO WALlllNG FOOT ASK. 3/16 *'" Hin ?>. I 
32 81470-521-FAO WAlKING FOOT 1/4 ASM. ttx t~n I/4 ?i! 1 
33 B1470·521·HAO WALK! NG FOOT ASM. 5/16 :tt:x: t~7~ 5/I6 ?< I 
34 Bl470·521-KAO WAlKING FOOT 3/8 ASll ttx 7/Jn ?~ I 

I 

37 213-73659 WAlKING FOOT ASI{. 1/4 tt:x: 7/Jn 114 N I 
38 213-73758 WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 tft t~7Y 5/16 ?~ I 
39 213·73857 WALKING FOOT ASY. 3/8 tt:x: tPn 3/8 N I 
40 213·73956 WALKING FOOT ASM. I/2 HI 7/JH 1/2 ?i< 1 
41 BI470·52!-KAX WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 ttx fbn 3/8 ?'< I 
42 81402·526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAI!P LEFT ASll. 3/16" AW ~ t~· l 3/16 ?~ I 
43 81402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAliP LEFT ASll. 1/4 '"" ~ t~· y 1/4 ?$. 1 
44 BI402·526-!IAL-A NEEDLE CLAliP LEFT ASll. 5/16"' ,,.. ~ t~· y 5/16 ?i! 1 
45 81402·526-KAL·A NEEDLE CLAliP LEFT ASll. 3/8" ow ~ t~· ' 3/8 ?i! 1 
46 81402·526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAliP LEFT AS!!. >W t t~- y 1!2 ?>. I 
47 B1402-526-DAR·A NEEDLE CLAliP RIGHT .<SM. 3/16" ,,~. j. ,~- 3/16 ?i! I 
48 81402·526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAliP RIGHT ASll. 1/4 ~w~ w l/4 ?>. l 
49 BI402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAliP RIGHT ASY. 5/16" -~~- ~ ~~- 5/16 ~"' I 
50 81402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAliP RIGHT ASM. 3/8"' ,,.. ~ ll~- 3/8 ~" I 
51 Bl402·526-LAR·A NEEDLE CLAliP RIGHT .<SM. ~w ~ ~~- 112 ?" I 
52 B1402-526-DOO NEEDLE CLAliP 3/16" >W ~ 3/16 I 
53 Bl402-526-FOO NEEDLE CLAI!PI/4 ,,_ ~ 1/4 l 
54 BI402-526·HOO NEEDLE CLAliP 5/16 >W ~ 5/16 I 

57 Bl403-526·000 THREAD GUIDE AW ~ 1J.7~N 
58 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32·56 L=2.8 ~7;(W 3/32-56 L•2.8 
59 B1112·512·EOO BED SL !DE, LEFT :lA' H~ t~· l 7/32 
60 Bl I 12·512-JOO BED SLIDE, LEFT A,. 91~ t~· 9 7/8 
61 ZJ!l-77304 BED SLIDE, LIGHT ;(A" HRW )l/8;171/2 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO ~AGE REF P-;;.~NO ~AGE sff PART NO (;tGE REF P~NO t,_AGE REF r?n* NO !l.ll'i NO m,· NO 

!3216-00!-00A 15 9 Bl425-526-000 25 15 lll830-521-0AO 14 25 EA-9500B00-00 16 15 Bl427-526-000 22 13 Bl834-512-000-A 14 22 EA-95001!01-00 8 12 BT-0600401-EB 24 41 BI431-526-000 22 8 Bl837-526-0AO 14 24 EA-9500BOI-OO 24 29 BT-0600401-EB 24 42 Bl431-528-000 22 14 Bl839-563-000 20 14 B!l05-122-000 2 46 Bl432-528-000 22 15 Bl841-563-000 20 15 GAK-Al40IOOO 24 38 B1109-521-DOO 28 I 1!1434-528-0AO 22 I Bl905-526-000 4 3 GAK-AI7040AO 24 39 Bll09-52!-FOO 28 2 Bl434-528-000 22 2 BI906-526-000 4 4 GAK-A17050AO 24 43 BII09-52Hl00 25 I ll1435-526-000 22 6 B1907-526-000 4 5 G.AK-29007000 24 33 BII09-521-HOO 28 3 Bl436-526-000 22 7 B3016-l41-HOO 10 15 G.AK-29009000 24 34 Bll09-52!-KOO 28 4 Bl437-526-00A 22 4 B3120-125-000 6 35 GAK- 29010000 24 35 Bll09-521-LOO 28 5 Bl437-526-000 22 5 B3!25-0I2-000 6 37 G.AK-29011000 24 36 Bllll-563-000 2 35 Bl438-525-000 22 3 B3125-527-000 6 38 GAK-29016000 24 37 Blll2-512-EOO 25 4 Bl439-528-000 22 ll B3!26-051-000 6 32 GHP-035!1000 24 40 Bl112-512-EOO 28 59 Bl440-526-000 6 2 B3127-051-000 6 21 
Bll12-512-JOO 28 60 B144l-526-000 6 4 B3127-527-000 6 22 HK-0346101-40 24 28 B!l29-051-000 2 20 1H442-526-000 6 6 B3128-05l-OOO 6 19 HK-0346400-0B 24 27 Bll32-521-000 2 25 111443-526-00A 6 7 B3!28-527-000 6 45 HX-0012300-00 24 44 BI140-051-000 16 8 1!1445-526-0AA 6 12 B3129-053-000 6 34 
B1148-555-000 12 47 B1448-526-000 6 52 B3132-05l-OOO 6 33 !!AT-81126TOO 24 26 Bl148-555-000 15 ll B1449-526-000 6 51 ll3!34-521-000 6 23 !!C-3720016-00 22 55 BI203-512-000 4 26 B1450-526-000 22 42 B3137-527-0AO 6 46 MC-3720016-02 26 lO 1112l0-526-000 4 10 B1451-526-000 22 37 B3!38-512c000 2 33 MDF-RX2700CO 26 6 Bl214-019-000 4 32 111453-526-00A 22 51 B3138-527-000 6 43 
B1305-055-000-A 4 33 BI453-526-00B 22 52 B3!39··527 -000 6 47 N!I-603000!-SC 20 lO Bl307-055-000 4 34 BI453-526-00C 22 53 113140-527-000 6 44 Nli-6050001-SD 18 16 Bl308-055-000 4 35 B1455-526-000 22 9 113141-527-000 6 39 NII-6050001-SP 6 5 Bl309-055-000 4 36 111462-053-000 10 47 B3142-527-000 6 48 Nli-6050001-SP 6 8 Bl310-055-000 4 37 111465-053-000 10 23 B3143-527-000 6 49 Nli-6050550-SD 6 3 Bl312-563-000 4 44 Bl466-563-000 10 24 B3205-210-000 15 10 NII-6060003-SC 24 6 
B1313-055-000 4 47 lll468-053-000 10 26 113214-047-000 6 28 NS-6080210-SP 12 64 Bl314-055-000 4 39 111470-521-DAO 28 31 B3214-047-000 15 28 NS-6110310-SP 6 25 
1\1401-526-0AO 22 17 B1470-521-FAO 28 32 B3428-521-000 18 27 NS-6110310-SP 15 26 
Bl401-526-000 22 18 B1470-521-HAO 25 12 BSill-220-000 20 6 NS-6110420-SP 14 6 
81402-526-DAL-A 28 42 B1470-521-!L\.0 28 33 B8!12-220-000 20 7 NS-6110420-SP 14 23 
ll1402-526-D->1R-A 28 47 Bl470-521-EAX 28 41 B8202-205-000 20 5 NS-6!!0530-SP 10 35 
81402-526-DOO 28 52 Bl470-52HIAO 28 34 B8206-012-000 26 14 NS-6150430-SP 24 14 
B1402-526-FAL-A 28 43 B1470-521-LAO 28 35 118207-012-000 26 19 NS-6620310-SP 6 17 
Bl402-526-FAR-A 28 48 111501-241-HOO 10 39 118209-012-000 26 15 NS-6680320-SP 12 22 
111402-526-FOO 28 53 Bl502-246-000 10 44 118210-012-000 20 16 
1\1402-526-HAL-A 25 8 111510-141-HOO 10 43 !l8210-012-000 26 17 PA-3201502-00 24 2 
B1402-526-lL!J.-A 28 44 B1510-526-000-A 22 50 118213-125-AAO 26 11 PJ-301065!-04 24 ll 
111402-526-HAR-A 25 10 81525-520-FAO 28 27 !19101-552-000 26 1 PS-0400222-KO 22 49 
B!402-526-HAR-A 28 49 !11525-520-HAO 28 28 119102-057-000 26 18 PS-0500202-KP 16 7 
Bl402-526-HOO 28 54 !11525-520-KAO 28 29 B9ll0-012-000 26 3 PS-0600502-KP 6 15 
111402-526-KAL-A 28 45 Bl525-52l-DAO 28 26 B91!l-012-000 26 4 PX-0151010-00 24 12 
BI402-526-KAR-A 28 50 B1525-521-LAO 28 30 B9113-0l2-000 26 5 
BI402-526-KOO 28 55 B1529-890-00C-A 15 7 B9117 -563-000 14 26 RC-0560711-KP 15 12 
Bl402-526-LAL-A 28 46 111603-512-000 12 10 B9ll7-563-000 26 9 RE-0500000-KO 4 45 
B1402-526-L.>\R-A 28 51 B1604-012-000-A 12 7 B9!21-012-0AO 26 7 RE-0500000-KO 15 13 
BI402-526-LOO 28 56 BI6!0-512-000 12 39 B9121-0l2-000 20 8 RE-05007ll-KP 12 8 
B1403-526-000 28 57 111613-521-DOA 28 ll RE-0700000-KO 22 36 
Bl404-526-000 22 19 Bl613-521-DOB 28 16 Cl!-3002000-Bl 2 39 RE-0800000-KO 18 10 
Bl405-526-000 22 20 111613-521-DOO 28 6 CM-3002000-01 2 40 RE-0900000-KO 12 61 
BI406-526-000 22 21 B1613-521-FOA 28 12 Cl!-3002001-AI 2 38 R0-0922702-00 12 45 
Bl407-526-000 22 22 Bl613-52!-FOB 28 17 CM-3002001-01 2 37 R0-0922702-00 15 14 
Bl408··526-000 4 7 B1613-521-FOO 28 1 CQ-2020000-00 4 9 
B1409-526-000 22 23 B1613-521-HOA 28 13 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 SB-!200002-00 4 52 
BI410-526-000 22 28 111613-521-HOB 28 18 CQ-2020000-00 12 9 SD-0380551-SL 2 26 
B14I0-771-000 8 5 ll1613-52!-HOO 25 6 CQ-2020000-00 12 51 SD-045040!-SP 22 44 
111412-05!-000 16 5 Bl613-521-HOO 28 8 CQ-2020000-00 14 5 SD-0470281-SP 6 24 
Bl412-051-000 16 6 B1613-521-KOA 28 14 CQ-2020000-00 14 10 SD-060 1171-SP 6 53 
Bl412-051-000 22 31 ll16!3-521-KO!l 28 19 CQ-2520000-00 22 34 SD-0640322-TP 4 41 
111412-526-0AO 22 24 B1613-52HWO 28 9 CQ-3030000-00 4 8 SD- 0640322-TP 4 42 
B1414-232-000 8 4 Bl613-52l-LOA 28 15 CQ-5050000-00 4 II SD-0640701-SP 10 16 
11!414-555-000 10 17 Bl613-521-LOB 28 20 CS-1201010-SH 12 58 SD-0700451-TP 18 18 
Bl414-555-000 10 21 Bl6!3-521-LOO 28 10 CS-1201011-SH 12 59 SD-0700451-TP 18 20 
B1415-526-000 22 25 !H639-05!-000 4 46 SD-0790452-SP 18 22 
111416-528-000 22 26 Bl802-512-0AO-A 14 28 D1455-055-BOO !0 33 SD-0800352-SP 24 10 
Bl417-526-000 22 39 Bl803-515-0AO 14 30 01456-055-BOO 10 32 SD-0800402-TP 12 34 
lll4l8-761-000 12 50 B18!6-051-000 14 37 01680-141-EAO 24 25 SD-0800402-TP 24 13 
BI419-526-000 22 40 BI817-051-000 14 34 D3162-555-BOO 15 25 SD-0800481-SP 10 45 
Bl420-526-0AO 22 29 l\1820-563-000 !4 3 D3!68-555-HOB 6 29 SD-0900701-TP 12 21 
l\1420-526-000 22 30 Bl821-051-000 14 4 D3168-555-HOB 15 27 SD-1000801-SI! 12 55 
ll1422-526-000 22 32 B1822-563-000 14 7 08232-241-EOO 20 21 SK-3241601-SC 20 13 
1\1423-526-000 22 41 Bl823-051-000 14 8 SK-3482500-SC 20 4 
BI425-526-000 22 27 lll824-563-000 14 II EA-9500B00-00 10 14 SL-4030691-SC 24 45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO J;,AGE REF PART NO ~AGE r:fl' PART NO ~AGE Jf' PART NO ~GE REF 

.!/,11\' NO a;& /;!,Ill lil>'lfli NO 

SM-3031401-SE 20 9 SS-7110840-SP 20 24 102-05201 12 20 213-40906 10 52 
SM-4032501-SB 24 46 SS-7110840-SP 24 30 102-15051 6 26 213-41003 10 41 
SM-4061 001 -SB 24 32 SS-7110910-SP 10 51 !03-21107 6 14 2!3-41052 10 40 
SM-6040800-SP 15 31 SS-7110910-SP 22 57 105-02300 15 21 213-4!!51 10 46 
S!I-6051602-TP 18 8 SS-7110910-TP !0 42 105-03605 4 38 213-41300 10 28 
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 SS-7110910-TP 12 25 105-09701 10 22 213-41904 10 4 
SM-6051602-TP 18 14 SS-7111410-SP 12 11 105-29808 26 12 213-42506 18 4 
SM-6061202-TP 18 2 SS-7111810-SP 24 22 106-18304 15 8 213-42555 18 3 
SM-6061602-TP 10 37 SS-7111810-TP 14 9 107-04807 15 19 213-42605 18 5 
Sli-6061602-TP 24 3 SS-7112810-SP 22 59 107-04906 4 27 213-42704 18 9 
SH-6061802-TP 12 40 SS-7!20760-SP 4 53 !07-42005 26 20 213-42803 18 !3 
S!!-6062502-TP 18 24 SS-7120760-SP 24 16 107-48101 20 11 213-42902 IS 17 
Sli-6082502-TP 14 21 SS-7150910-TP 2 17 107-55205 20 3 213-43009 IS II 
Sli-8050502-TP 12 6 SS-7151210-SP 24 8 107-55254 20 2 213-43108 18 38 
SM-8050602-TP 15 20 SS-7621040-SP 2 7 110-06509 10 49 2!3-43157 18 32 
Sli-8050612-TP 12 52 SS-8080310-SP 22 47 110-09909 12 44 213-43207 18 I 
Sli-8052502-TP 18 15 SS-8080410-TP 6 41 110-24510 18 30 213-43306 18 21 
SII-8060602-TP 4 28 SS-8080610-SP 6 40 110-24569 18 29 213-43405 18 19 
Sll-8080802-TP 8 2 SS-8080660-TP 25 9 110-52701 12 46 213-43504 10 48 
SM-8080812-TP 4 13 SS-8080660-TP 25 II 110-72204 6 36 213-43603 18 23 
SII-9061203-SE 18 37 SS-8090410-TP 22 10 110-72402 6 30 213-43702 18 6 
SM-9062053-SR 18 31 SS-8090540-SP 4 43 110-72402 15 30 213-43801 18 7 
SS-2060410-SP 22 33 SS-8110422-TP 14 44 110-73103 26 8 213-45806 16 2 
ss-2090520-SL 2 31 SS-8110540-SP 6 11 110-75801 26 16 213-45855 16 1 
SS-2090710-TP 2 21 SS-8110750-SP 22 61 1ll-00500 24 21 213-45905 16 3 
SS-2090710-TP 2 27 SS-8111010-TP 22 35 135-14310 10 29 213-46002 16 4 
SS-2090710-TP 2 32 SS-8150510-TP 14 33 135-15606 24 19 213-46309 16 12 
SS-2110915-SP 25 2 SS-8150710-SP 10 9 145-12503 15 17 213-46358 16 11 
SS-3090610-SP 16 JO SS-8150710-SP 12 28 179-12105 2 24 213-46408 16 13 
SS-4110515-SP 2 36 SS-8150710-TP 4 48 213-46507 16 14 
SS-4110615-SP 16 16 SS-8150710-TP 4 57 213-31202 2 9 213-47109 10 13 
SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 213-31400 2 4 213-47208 16 9 
SS-4110815-SP 2 12 SS-8150822-TP 4 30 213-31756 2 8 213-47406 8 Jl 
SS-4ll08!5-SP 2 15 SS-8151150-TP 12 14 213-31806 2 10 213-48503 24 1 
SS-4110815-SP 2 44 SS-8151150-TP 14 29 213-32002 2 11 213-48602 24 5 
SS-4110915-SP 2 2 SS-8151150-TP 14 31 213-32200 2 42 213-48701 24 9 
SS-4120615-SP 24 18 SS-8660530-TP 14 36 213-32309 2 14 213-48800 24 24 
SS-5060310-SP 28 58 SS-8660610-TP 10 8 213-32705 4 1 213-48859 24 23 
SS-5090610-SP 2 19 SS-8660610-TP 12 19 213-32804 4 29 213-48909 2 47 
SS-5110740-TP 20 25 SS-8660610-TP 12 60 213-33000 4 2 213-48958 24 1 
SS-6081810-SP 12 65 SS-8660612-TP 10 3 213-33109 4 !8 213-51002 20 19 
SS-6090520-SP 2 34 SS-8660670-SP 14 35 213-33406 4 56 213-51101 20 18 
SS-6090520-SP 15 16 SS-8660810-TP 4 17 213-33505 4 31 213-51J50 20 17 
SS-6090540-SP 22 45 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 213-33703 4 21 213-51200 20 20 
SS-6090620-SP 15 22 SS-8660810-TP 14 38 213-34701 14 16 213-51457 20 1 
SS-6090630-TP 25 3 SS-8661030-SP 4 51 213-35005 14 l 213-53008 4 54 
SS-6090810-SP 14 13 SS-8680540-SP 4 14 213-36300 12 56 213-55607 2 23 
SS-6090910-TP 10 27 SS-8680730-SP 4 15 213-36508 4 20 213-55656 2 22 
SS-6091022-TP 22 58 SS-9111010-SP 6 9 213-36607 12 49 213-55706 15 24 
SS-6110430-TP 6 13 SS-9151440-CP 12 4 213-36656 12 48 213~55755 15 23 
SS-6110610-TP 10 20 213-36706 12 53 213-55904 2 6 
SS-6110710-TP 25 13 TA-0550604-RO 10 10 213-36805 12 41 213-56050 15 1 
SS-61 10810-TP 15 18 TA-1050504-RO 2 49 213-37209 12 38 213-61704 14 27 
SS-6111610-SP 12 37 TA-1250406-RO 2 3 213-37308 12 33 213-62009 14 2 
SS-6120930-SP 12 42 TA-1250504-RO 2 13 213-37407 12 26 213-67651 28 21 
SS-6121610-TP 12 16 213-37506 12 23 213-67750 28 22 
SS-6121860-SP 12 43 llP-0320501-SC 20 12 213-37605 12 35 213-67859 25 14 
SS-6151440-SP 20 23 llP-0371016-SD 14 12 213-37704 12 24 213-67859 28 23 
SS-6151920-SP 10 30 llP-0450801-SP 6 50 213-37803 12 27 213-67958 28 24 
SS-6152440-SP 8 !0 llP-0480856-SP 22 43 213-37902 12 31 213-68055 28 25 
SS-6153040-SP 14 19 llP-0482086-SD 10 34 213-38009 12 36 213-73550 28 36 
SS-6153040-SP 20 22 llP-0501046-SC 10 18 213-38207 12 54 213-73659 28 37 
SS-6580752-TP 12 63 WP-0621016-SD 12 5 213-38306 12 29 213-73758 28 38 
SS-6621210-SP 2 48 llP-0641601-SD 24 4 213-38603 22 54 213-73857 28 39 
SS-6621210-SP 6 16 WP-0850002-SP 14 20 213-38702 22 16 213-73956 28 40 
SS-6661110-SP 4 24 213-38900 8 3 213-75258 2 l 
SS-6661110-SP 4 40 100-04109 2 41 213-39007 8 9 213-75308 2 18 
SS-7090510-SP 18 28 101-01301 2 18 213-39056 8 8 213-75704 4 12 
SS-7090520-SP 6 42 101-07902 12 3 213-39205 8 7 213-75852 22 48 
SS-7090610-SP 12 30 101-09908 14 17 213-39304 8 6 213-75902 8 I 
SS-7090620-TP 22 12 101-12407 14 18 213-39502 4 16 213-76009 22 60 
SS-7090910-TP 12 32 101-20004 24 20 213-39908 10 12 213-76157 10 25 
SS-7091410-SP 15 15 101-24204 6 27 213-40104 10 31 213-76207 22 56 
SS-7110710-SP 4 55 101-24204 15 29 213-40203 10 36 213-76306 10 19 
SS-7110710-SP 6 54 101-24303 6 31 213-40401 10 1 213-76405 22 38 
SS-7110830-SP 22 46 101-24501 6 20 213-40500 10 2 213-76504 22 62 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO 1AGE REF P1\:J;. NO _j;tGE REF P~NO 1AGE REF PART NO ~4.GE REF lii.lll' NO NO NO rfu$ NO 

213-77007 6 10 
213-77155 6 1 
213-77304 25 5 
213-77304 28 61 
213-78302 10 5 
213-78302 12 13 
213-78500 14 15 
225-37658 15 2 
225-38151 15 4 
225-38409 15 6 
226-02601 2 45 
226-04300 4 25 
226-04904 4 23 . 
226-09309 12 15 
226-09408 12 12 
226-09705 12 2 
226-09762 12 1 
226-09804 14 32 
226-10505 12 62 
226-11602 4 50 
226-11651 4 49 
226-14002 14 39 
226-14101 14 14 
226-14200 14 40 
226-14309 14 41 
226-14408 14 42 
226-14507 14 43 
226-50055 25 7 
226-56003 24 17 
226-56102 24 15 
228-14909 8 13 
228-14909 10 II 
228-14909 10 38 
228-14909 12 57 
228-63203 18 26 
228-63252 18 25 
228-77609 2 43 
229-04106 10 7 
229-04106 12 18 
229-04155 10 6 
229-04155 12 17 
229-33006 26 2 
229-34202 18 35 
229-34301 18 36 
229-34400 18 34 
229-34509 18 33 
229-58300 26 13 
230-09756 15 3 
230-10606 10 50 
230-22452 6 18 
231-05554 24 31 
232-08507 2 29 
232-08556 2 28 
232-08606 2 30 
236-36202 15 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI" 

JUKI CORPORATION 

~C)Ii»tMOC®P. 
QD)A#~ftli't'lliOIL • ..,..~1: ........... 

s•t.\WO.~ 
To otdcw orb ~ 
iutato~ 

plee&oe conlaCt : 

ll!::#i•t-"? •J,. I-IU!&Uf)I.::.!OffiU <Uf"O.blll Vt1'. , 
*The dfJller~ ~in 1N$ swts ht k wbjed"' dlvoge b ll!lPIIJW'emonl o1 !11.1'1 CIOtl'll'o06Iy WIIIOVI ~!lee. 

" ' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




